:H \$140.00 5254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM800543

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LAGO Innovation Fund, LLC		04/04/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	True Botanicals, Inc.
Street Address:	522 Washington Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5254552	TRUE BOTANICALS	
Registration Number:	5181657	THIS IS SERIOUS LUXURY	
Registration Number:	5245497	TRANSFORMATIVE RESULTS FOR EVERY SKIN TY	
Registration Number:	5245501	TRANSFORMATION BEGINS HERE.	
Registration Number:	5309571	TRUE BOTANICALS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1:3 Embarcadero Center, 20th FloorAddress Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333177-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008033 FRAME: 0914

Total Attachments: 2

source=True Botanical - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif

source=True Botanical - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008033 FRAME: 0915

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 4, 2023 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by LAGO Innovation Fund, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantee</u>") in favor of True Botanicals, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 31, 2020, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>PTO</u>") on April 1, 2020, Reel 6904, Frame 0502 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to the Grantee, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "<u>Marks</u>").

The Grantee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks, granted pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee, has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

LAGO INNOVATION FUND, LLC

By:

Name Heather La Freniere Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008033 FRAME: 0916

Schedule A to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date (unless renewed)
TRUE BOTANICALS	5254552	8/1/17	8/1/27
	5181657	4/11/17	4/11/27
TRANSFORMATIVE RESULTS FOR EVERY SKIN TYPE.	5245497	7/18/17	7/18/27
TRANSFORMATION BEGINS HERE.	5245501	7/18/17	7/18/27
TRUE BOTANICALS (stylized and/or with design)	5309571	10/17/17	10/17/27

RECORDED: 04/04/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008033 FRAME: 0917